It will be sustained once this funding is done by Indigenous Early Learning and Child 
Care funding, as well as ISC Education funds. 

This position would be posted as per the MCFN hiring policies and procedures and would be a  
Level “A” position on the current MCFN grid in the amount of $44,226 (forty-four thousand, two 
hundred and twenty-six dollars) to $49,140. 

As an aside, Executive Director of Operations will follow up with the Director of Health Services 
(Maggie Copeland) regarding Meals on Wheels, and Seniors not getting their meals. 

Councillor LS suggested lowering the qualifications in the Salary Grid to include Seniors

[...]

MOVED BY VERONICA KING-JAMIESON   SECONDED BY FAWN SAULT 
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Financial Planning & Fiscal Oversight 
Council approve the job description of the Food Service Assistant, recognized as a Level “A” 
position on the current MCFN grid in the amount of $44,226 (forty-four thousand, two hundred 
and twenty-six dollars) to $49,140 (fifty-eight thousand, nine hundred and sixty-eight dollars), 
inclusive of MERC’s.  

Dollars for this position would be supported by Quality Improvement Plan dollars provided by 
Employment and Social Development Canada, Indigenous Early Learning and Child Care